PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™

FORMULA NAME : 3inl Lash & Eyebrow Treatment
TRIAL CODE : 385.021.13

Phase Material Name US INCI
Deionized Water Water

. Bentonite
Optigel-WX Xanthan Gum
1,2-Propanediol Propylene Glycol
Water
Citric Acid
Cetyl Alcohol
Glyceryl Stearate
B Emulium Delta MB PEG-75 Stearate

Ceteth-20
Steareth-20
Lipocire A Pellets C10-18 Triglycerides
Compritol 888 CG Pellets Glyceryl Behenate

Cocoate BG MB Butylene Glycol Cocoate

> » » >

Citric Acid (10%)

Tocopherol
Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Qil

B KahlWax 1899 Micro Microcrystalline Wax
Synthetic Fluorphlogopite
Titanium Dioxide

Iron Oxides

Tin Oxide

Synthetic Fluorphlogopite
Iron Oxides

B Tocomix L50-IP

C SynCrystal Almond

C SynCrystal Soft Black

Phenoxyethanol
D Euxyl PESO1

uxyl PE9010 Ethylhexylglycerin
Fructooligosaccharides
D MultiMoist CLR™ Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract

Water

Water

Alcohol Denat.
Panthenyl Ethyl Ether
Milk Protein
Lactose

Inositol

Acetyl Cysteine
Acetyl Methionine
Sodium Citrate
Citric Acid

Linoleic Acid
Linolenic Acid

D Follicusan™ DP

D Vitamin F forte

Operating Instructions

Supplier

N.A.
BYK
VWR

N.A.

Gattefossé

Gattefossé
Gattefossé
Gattefossé

Jan Dekker

KahlWax

Eckart

Eckart

Schuelke

CLR

CLR

CLR

% Material
54.69

2.00
2.50

0.01

5.00

2.00
2.00
4.00

0.30

2.00

12.00

4.00

1.00

3.00

5.00

0.50

100.00

Disperse OPTIGEL-WX into water and stir for 10 minutes. Adjust pH value to 6.5 with Citric Acid and add Propylene Glycol. Heat up A and B
to 80°C separately. Add B to A and cool down while stirring. Add C at 70°C and stir cold. Add D in the given order below 40°C. Mix until

uniform and pour into an appropriate container.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™

FORMULA NAME : 3inl Lash & Eyebrow Treatment
TRIAL CODE : 385.021.13

Directions for use:

For lashes- apply at base of lashes and brush upwards to volumize and lengthen. Layer as desired.

As eyebrow treatment- apply the brush slightly above your eyebrow and make sure the brush goes according to your natural growth.
As mascara- curl the lashes well and apply mascara starting from the roots of the top lashes, moving the wand first side to side then
upwards toward the end of the lashes.

*developed & produced by Eckart; www.eckart.net

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



