PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™



FORMULA NAME: 3in1 Lash & Eyebrow Treatment

TRIAL CODE: 385.021.13

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	54.69
A	Optigel-WX	Bentonite Xanthan Gum	вук	2.00
A	1,2-Propanediol	Propylene Glycol	VWR	2.50
A	Citric Acid (10%)	Water Citric Acid	N.A.	0.01
В	Emulium Delta MB	Cetyl Alcohol Glyceryl Stearate PEG-75 Stearate Ceteth-20 Steareth-20	Gattefossé	5.00
В	Lipocire A Pellets	C10-18 Triglycerides	Gattefossé	2.00
В	Compritol 888 CG Pellets	Glyceryl Behenate	Gattefossé	2.00
В	Cocoate BG MB	Butylene Glycol Cocoate	Gattefossé	4.00
В	Tocomix L50-IP	Tocopherol Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	Jan Dekker	0.30
В	KahlWax 1899 Micro	Microcrystalline Wax	KahlWax	2.00
С	SynCrystal Almond	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite Titanium Dioxide Iron Oxides Tin Oxide	Eckart	12.00
С	SynCrystal Soft Black	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite Iron Oxides	Eckart	4.00
D	Euxyl PE9010	Phenoxyethanol Ethylhexylglycerin	Schuelke	1.00
D	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	3.00
D	Follicusan™ DP	Water Alcohol Denat. Panthenyl Ethyl Ether Milk Protein Lactose Inositol Acetyl Cysteine Acetyl Methionine Sodium Citrate Citric Acid	CLR	5.00
D	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid	CLR	0.50
		Linolenic Acid		100.00

Operating Instructions

Disperse OPTIGEL-WX into water and stir for 10 minutes. Adjust pH value to 6.5 with Citric Acid and add Propylene Glycol. Heat up A and B to 80°C separately. Add B to A and cool down while stirring. Add C at 70°C and stir cold. Add D in the given order below 40°C. Mix until uniform and pour into an appropriate container.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com

PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™



FORMULA NAME: 3in1 Lash & Eyebrow Treatment

TRIAL CODE: 385.021.13

Directions for use:

For lashes- apply at base of lashes and brush upwards to volumize and lengthen. Layer as desired.

As eyebrow treatment- apply the brush slightly above your eyebrow and make sure the brush goes according to your natural growth. As mascara- curl the lashes well and apply mascara starting from the roots of the top lashes, moving the wand first side to side then upwards toward the end of the lashes.

*developed & produced by Eckart; www.eckart.net